CITY OF BETHLEHEM, PENNSYLVANIA
ZONING HEARING BOARD - PUBLIC HEARING

City Hall Rotunda
10 E. Church Street, Bethlehem PA
Wednesday, September 27, 2023 @ 6:00 PM

The Meeting will be livestreamed for viewing purposes only on:
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC4HYHr4C6mVbfhRXhWYXaJw

Applications can be viewed at: 
https://www.bethlehem-pa.gov/calendar-planning-zoning, or in Bethlehem City Hall.

Questions and comments may be submitted in advance of the hearing to: 
planninginfo@bethlehem-pa.gov 
Messages must be received by 4:00 PM on Monday, September 25, 2022.

Notice is hereby given that the Zoning Hearing Board will have a meeting for the purpose of hearing the following appeals:


1. 705 11th Avenue (CID 113-010336, PID 642708997129 1)
Appeal of Angel Vasquez for a Dimensional Variance to install a fence in the front yard that exceeds the maximum height, 4’ permitted, 6’ proposed (Sections 1318.12, 1325.06, and all associated Variances, Special Exceptions, and Interpretations).
[bookmark: _Hlk145323351][bookmark: _Hlk145319462]Record Lot:		40’ x 120’ / 4,800 SF			RT – High Density Residential
[bookmark: _Hlk145314834]								Zoning District

2. 904 Weston Place (CID 209-006866, PID P6NE2A 5 4 0204)
Appeal of Mary Pontoski for a Special Exception to operate a Major Home Occupation, Personal Service, salon aka beauty shop (Sections 1304.01(b)(5), 1322.03(z), 1325.07, and all associated Variances, Special Exceptions, and Interpretations).
[bookmark: _Hlk145324394]Record Lot:		33’ x 181’ / 5,973 SF 			RT – High Density Residential
Zoning District

3. 623 West Union Boulevard (CID 112-008831, PID 642729928362 1)
Appeal of Latoya Harris for a Special Exception to operate a Child Daycare Center (Sections 1304.01(b)(3), 1322.03(q), 1325.07, and all associated Variances, Special Exceptions, and Interpretations). 
Record Lot:		~140’ x ~212’ / ~29,680 SF 		RT – High Density Residential 
Zoning District

4. 407B Spring Street (CID 110-007361, PID 642746260054 46)
Appeal of Natasha and Anju Thalla for a Use Variance to operate a Regulated Rental Unit (four unrelated persons) outside of the SH Student Housing and Student Home Overlay Zoning District (Sections 1302.108, 1327.01(c), 1325.06, and all associated Variances, Special Exceptions, and Interpretations).  
Record Lot:		Irregular / 3.58 Acres 			RT – High Density Residential 
(Condo Assoc.)						Zoning District



5. 1218 East 6th Street (CID 216-022987, PID P6SE2C 1 1-7 0204)
1224 East 6th Street (CID 216-022988, PID P6SE2C 1 1-8 0204)
1226 East 6th Street (CID 216-022989, PID P6SE2C 1 1-9 0204)
Appeal of Phillip Malitsch on behalf of CTHL 3, Inc, for a Dimensional Variance to construct a retaining wall that exceeds the maximum vertical drop per terrace, 5’ permitted, 9.51’ maximum height and 5.35’ average height proposed  (Sections 1316.01(e), 1325.06, and all associated Variances, Special Exceptions, and Interpretations).
1218 E 6th St.:		Irregular / 7,161 SF 			RT – High Density Residential 
1224 E 6th St.:		Irregular / 4,900 SF			Zoning District
1226 E 6th St.:		Irregular / 5,004 SF




_______________________________________	
Darlene L. Heller, AICP
Planning Director / Acting Zoning Officer
Bureau of Planning and Zoning
